Multiplicity

Ratio to DELPHI

o
o)

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.5

91 GeV ee y*/Z (Hadronic)
— T I T I T T I T I I T I T | T I T —]
| m DELPHI _
~  --8-- Herwig 7.2.0 default ~
| —4— Pythia 8.301 default ]
¢ Sherpa 2.2.1 default ]
. —-¥- Vincia 1.1.01_8.180 default —
I R ]
T r-------—-—--—-—-- - | :
L u |
T - = — — — — - m m m m — m m e m m e m e m— —m——m - == -D— ——————————————————————————————————— -
_I | | | | | | | | I_
:I T T | T T T | T I:
e L ]

—————————————————————————————————————— x T o—o—o—c—o—oc—a——oc—a—o—ocoonc—oc—o—oc—o—ac— oo
IR e E e S R 3
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